UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Woodland Hills
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.003321

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

326,906,766

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

1,006,245 1,090,740.13
86,320.01
13,883.77
674.90

100,878.68

989.861.45

COLLECTION RATE
90.75%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
38,897.85

704.08

6,026.73

(79.37)

45,549.29

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
88,802.41 2,004.39 90,806.80

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 1,126,217.54

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



