UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Y: Woodland Hills		TAX YEAR		2024	DATE: March 31, 2025	
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.003321	0.003431					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			326,906,766	490,915	1,006,245		1,090,740.13
TREASURER'S RELIEUNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>:F</u>					86,320.01 13,883.77 674.90	100,878.68
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						989,861.45
CURRENT YEAR COLLECT OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHI					90.75%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 38,897.85	
GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTERALLOCATION OF PERSON TOTAL OTHER COLLECTER	TIONS: DNAL PROPERTY					704.08 6,026.73 (79.37)	45,549.29
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	NS				TAVEC	DEN & INTEDECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLL	ECTION:				TAXES 88,802.41	PEN & INTEREST 2,004.39	90,806.80
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							1,126,217.54

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER